Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

| Resolution No | | |
|---|--|---|
| Adopt a Resolution to: | | |
| 1.1 | ice Bureau of Justice Assistance | accept a matching Grant award from the in the amount of \$600,000 to partly fund |
| award from the United States Depart partly fund the Axon Body Worn Ca which \$349,800 was included in the spent in the following next two fiscal | ment of Justice Bureau of Justice mera Program. This amount wil FY2024-2025 Recommended Bell years. The awarded grant can be ires \$600,000 funding match dur | proval from the Board to accept a Grant e Assistance in the amount of \$600,000 to all be spent in the next three fiscal years of udget and the remaining \$250,200 will be the utilized to provide funding over a 3-year ring the 3-year grant period as well. All 0026; and |
| NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOI approve the following: | LVED that the Monterey County | Board of Supervisors hereby resolved to |
| * * | ice Bureau of Justice Assistance | accept a matching Grant award from the in the amount of \$600,000 to partly fund |
| PASSED AND ADOPTED upon | motion of Supervisor | , seconded by Supervisor |
| and carried this | day of June 2024 by the f | following vote, to-wit: |
| AYES: NOES: ABSENT: | | |
| certify that the foregoing is a true | e copy of an original order of said | d Board of Supervisors duly made and for the meeting on |
| Dated: File Number: | <u> •</u> | Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of Monterey, State of California |
| | By: | |

, Deputy